
Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 University of Nebraska 284 296 294 874 +10
2 Central Arkansas 303 292 297 892 +28
3 Wichita State 307 292 302 901 +37
4 Iowa 306 311 293 910 +46
5 Missouri State 302 312 308 922 +58
6 North Dakota State 316 315 295 926 +62
7 UMKC 318 313 310 941 +77
8 Houston Baptist 320 319 309 948 +84
9 Nebraska-Omaha 327 318 322 967 +103

10 University of Southern Mississippi 319 336 314 969 +105
11 South Dakota 331 320 325 976 +112
12 Texas A&M Corpus Christi 321 323 333 977 +113
13 Creighton 330 330 336 996 +132



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 University of Nebraska 284 296 294 874 +10
1 Cassie Deeg 72 71 70 213 -3
2 Steffi Neisen 70 73 74 217 +1
T 5 Katelyn Wright 71 76 73 220 +4
9 Jordan Chael 71 76 77 224 +8
T 61 Morgan Smejkal 85 83 83 251 +35

 

2 Central Arkansas 303 292 297 892 +28
3 Malin Senneryd 73 71 74 218 +2
4 Sarah Brown 75 71 73 219 +3
T 25 Kendra Bishop 76 86 72 234 +18
30 Frida Svensson 86 72 78 236 +20
T 31 Elisa Axelsen 79 78 80 237 +21

 

3 Wichita State 307 292 302 901 +37
T 5 Meghan Schuetz 75 69 76 220 +4
T 10 Bryce Schroeder 75 73 78 226 +10
T 12 Alejandra Villalobos 78 74 75 227 +11
T 17 Sami Stewart 80 76 73 229 +13
45 Alejandra Arellano 79 85 79 243 +27

 

4 Iowa 306 311 293 910 +46
T 5 Shelby Phillips 76 77 67 220 +4
T 10 Karly Grouwinkel 76 73 77 226 +10
T 25 Jessie Sindlinger 83 80 71 234 +18
T 27 Lauren English 76 81 78 235 +19
T 42 Briana Midkiff 78 82 82 242 +26

 

5 Missouri State 302 312 308 922 +58
T 17 Megan Thompson 72 78 79 229 +13
19 Megan Furnish 77 76 77 230 +14
20 Lindsey Eisenreich 75 79 77 231 +15
T 21 Chiara Citterio 78 79 75 232 +16
T 54 Caroline Boone 81 87 80 248 +32

 

6 North Dakota State 316 315 295 926 +62
T 14 Sarah Storandt 78 77 73 228 +12
T 21 Abby Weller 79 77 76 232 +16
T 23 Hailey Boner 79 83 71 233 +17
T 27 Cassie Wurm 80 80 75 235 +19
T 40 Alex Schmid 84 81 76 241 +25

 

7 UMKC 318 313 310 941 +77
T 14 Madison Wolff 79 75 74 228 +12
T 36 Susan Kirschenman 79 85 76 240 +24
T 40 Micah Radler 87 76 78 241 +25
T 42 Abbey Campbell 77 80 85 242 +26
T 49 Mackenzie Black 83 82 82 247 +31

 

8 Houston Baptist 320 319 309 948 +84
T 12 Christina Cantu 71 79 77 227 +11
T 31 Rachel Mulkey 84 81 72 237 +21
48 Charlotte Hartshorn 81 88 76 245 +29
T 49 Katy Kile 84 79 84 247 +31
60 Katie Paxton 86 80 84 250 +34

 



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

3

9 Nebraska-Omaha 327 318 322 967 +103
T 27 Katie Kesti 80 77 78 235 +19
T 36 Sophie Peters 83 77 80 240 +24
T 49 Sarah Pravacek 83 81 83 247 +31
T 54 Makenna Kroeker 81 86 81 248 +32
75 Gentry Carveth 95 83 95 273 +57

 

10 University of Southern Mississippi 319 336 314 969 +105
T 36 Lauren Judson 80 82 78 240 +24
T 36 Brandi Rodriguez 79 84 77 240 +24
T 42 Emily Ross 80 84 78 242 +26
T 49 Devon Spriddle 80 86 81 247 +31
T 68 Jennifer Nguyen 81 88 89 258 +42

 

11 South Dakota 331 320 325 976 +112
8 Brenna Lervick 76 71 75 222 +6
T 61 Jordan Rearick 84 84 83 251 +35
T 61 Victoria Grasso 86 81 84 251 +35
66 Alyna Vaughan 85 84 85 254 +38
72 Hailey Sheldahl 89 89 83 261 +45

 

12 Texas A&M Corpus Christi 321 323 333 977 +113
T 23 Lindsay Biehler 77 77 79 233 +17
T 34 Krista Fenniak 79 79 81 239 +23
T 49 Claudia Galindo 81 78 88 247 +31
T 68 Ana Paredes 84 89 85 258 +42
74 Vanessa Johnson 88 89 89 266 +50

 

13 Creighton 330 330 336 996 +132
T 46 Rachel Thompson 80 81 83 244 +28
T 54 Katie Morel 81 78 89 248 +32
T 61 Kelsey Petersen 82 87 82 251 +35
67 Mary Cathryn Rau 87 86 84 257 +41
70 Grace Yowell 87 85 87 259 +43

 



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 14 Allison Lindley Iowa 78 75 75 228 +12
33 Cassidy Stelzmiller Nebraska 80 78 80 238 +22
T 34 Yoorim Kang Nebraska 77 82 80 239 +23

T 46 Megan Swan North DakotaState 80 86 78 244 +28
T 54 Abbie Hunke Nebraska 78 84 86 248 +32

T 58 Maggie Crippen North DakotaState 79 88 82 249 +33
T 58 Madison Murphy Wichita State 81 82 86 249 +33
T 61 Hannah Luebke Nebraska 85 83 83 251 +35
71 Annie Pearson Creighton 88 81 91 260 +44
73 Kylie Gaughenbaugh South Dakota 90 86 89 265 +49



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 University of Nebraska 284 296 294 874 +10
2 Central Arkansas 303 292 297 892 +28
3 Wichita State 307 292 302 901 +37
4 Iowa 306 311 293 910 +46
5 Missouri State 302 312 308 922 +58
6 North Dakota State 316 315 295 926 +62
7 UMKC 318 313 310 941 +77
8 Houston Baptist 320 319 309 948 +84
9 Nebraska-Omaha 327 318 322 967 +103

10 University of Southern Mississippi 319 336 314 969 +105
11 South Dakota 331 320 325 976 +112
12 Texas A&M Corpus Christi 321 323 333 977 +113
13 Creighton 330 330 336 996 +132

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Cassie Deeg Nebraska 72 71 70 213 -3
2 Steffi Neisen Nebraska 70 73 74 217 +1

3 Malin Senneryd CentralArkansas 73 71 74 218 +2

4 Sarah Brown CentralArkansas 75 71 73 219 +3
5 Meghan Schuetz Wichita State 75 69 76 220 +4

Katelyn Wright Nebraska 71 76 73 220 +4
Shelby Phillips Iowa 76 77 67 220 +4

8 Brenna Lervick South Dakota 76 71 75 222 +6
9 Jordan Chael Nebraska 71 76 77 224 +8

10 Karly Grouwinkel Iowa 76 73 77 226 +10
Bryce Schroeder Wichita State 75 73 78 226 +10

12 Alejandra Villalobos Wichita State 78 74 75 227 +11
Christina Cantu Houston Baptist 71 79 77 227 +11

14 *Allison Lindley Iowa 78 75 75 228 +12
Madison Wolff UMKC 79 75 74 228 +12

Sarah Storandt North DakotaState 78 77 73 228 +12
17 Megan Thompson MSU 72 78 79 229 +13

Sami Stewart Wichita State 80 76 73 229 +13
19 Megan Furnish MSU 77 76 77 230 +14
20 Lindsey Eisenreich MSU 75 79 77 231 +15



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

MSU 2.88 -2
South Dakota 3.15 +3
Central Arkansas 3.17 +3
North Dakota State 3.20 +4
Nebraska 3.22 +4
Wichita State 3.28 +5
Iowa 3.29 +5
UMKC 3.41 +7
Houston Baptist 3.45 +9
USM 3.45 +9
Nebraska-Omaha 3.65 +13
Creighton 3.75 +15
TAMUCC 4.00 +20

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Wichita State 4.17 +8
Iowa 4.18 +9
North Dakota State 4.24 +12
Nebraska 4.28 +13
Central Arkansas 4.35 +16
Houston Baptist 4.44 +22
MSU 4.45 +22
UMKC 4.47 +23
USM 4.51 +23
South Dakota 4.64 +29
Nebraska-Omaha 4.67 +30
Creighton 4.73 +33
TAMUCC 4.79 +37

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

North Dakota State 4.75 -5
Nebraska 4.90 -2
Central Arkansas 4.90 -2
Iowa 5.05 +1
UMKC 5.10 +2
Houston Baptist 5.10 +2
Wichita State 5.30 +6
TAMUCC 5.33 +6
USM 5.35 +7
MSU 5.40 +8
South Dakota 5.45 +9
Nebraska-Omaha 5.50 +10
Creighton 5.63 +12

EAGLES  

Wichita State 1
 

BIRDIES  

North Dakota State 16
Iowa 14
South Dakota 13
Nebraska 12
UMKC 10
Wichita State 10
MSU 10
Central Arkansas 9
Houston Baptist 9
USM 7
TAMUCC 6
Nebraska-Omaha 5
Creighton 1

 
PARS  

Central Arkansas 52
North Dakota State 52
Iowa 51
Wichita State 50
Houston Baptist 46
Nebraska 45
MSU 45
Creighton 40
UMKC 39
USM 39
Nebraska-Omaha 37
South Dakota 33
TAMUCC 32



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Cassie Deeg Nebraska 72 71 70 213 -3
2 Steffi Neisen Nebraska 70 73 74 217 +1
3 Malin Senneryd Central Arkansas 73 71 74 218 +2
4 Sarah Brown Central Arkansas 75 71 73 219 +3
5 Meghan Schuetz Wichita State 75 69 76 220 +4

Katelyn Wright Nebraska 71 76 73 220 +4
Shelby Phillips Iowa 76 77 67 220 +4

8 Brenna Lervick South Dakota 76 71 75 222 +6
9 Jordan Chael Nebraska 71 76 77 224 +8

10 Karly Grouwinkel Iowa 76 73 77 226 +10
Bryce Schroeder Wichita State 75 73 78 226 +10

12 Alejandra Villalobos Wichita State 78 74 75 227 +11
Christina Cantu Houston Baptist 71 79 77 227 +11

14 *Allison Lindley Iowa 78 75 75 228 +12
Madison Wolff UMKC 79 75 74 228 +12

Sarah Storandt North DakotaState 78 77 73 228 +12
17 Megan Thompson MSU 72 78 79 229 +13

Sami Stewart Wichita State 80 76 73 229 +13
19 Megan Furnish MSU 77 76 77 230 +14
20 Lindsey Eisenreich MSU 75 79 77 231 +15
21 Chiara Citterio MSU 78 79 75 232 +16

Abby Weller North DakotaState 79 77 76 232 +16
23 Lindsay Biehler TAMUCC 77 77 79 233 +17

Hailey Boner North DakotaState 79 83 71 233 +17
25 Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 83 80 71 234 +18

Kendra Bishop Central Arkansas 76 86 72 234 +18
27 Lauren English Iowa 76 81 78 235 +19

Katie Kesti Nebraska-Omaha 80 77 78 235 +19

Cassie Wurm North DakotaState 80 80 75 235 +19
30 Frida Svensson Central Arkansas 86 72 78 236 +20
31 Rachel Mulkey Houston Baptist 84 81 72 237 +21

Elisa Axelsen Central Arkansas 79 78 80 237 +21
33 *Cassidy Stelzmiller Nebraska 80 78 80 238 +22
34 Krista Fenniak TAMUCC 79 79 81 239 +23

*Yoorim Kang Nebraska 77 82 80 239 +23
36 Sophie Peters Nebraska-Omaha 83 77 80 240 +24

Brandi Rodriguez USM 79 84 77 240 +24
Susan Kirschenman UMKC 79 85 76 240 +24
Lauren Judson USM 80 82 78 240 +24

40 Micah Radler UMKC 87 76 78 241 +25

Alex Schmid North DakotaState 84 81 76 241 +25
42 Emily Ross USM 80 84 78 242 +26

Abbey Campbell UMKC 77 80 85 242 +26
Briana Midkiff Iowa 78 82 82 242 +26

45 Alejandra Arellano Wichita State 79 85 79 243 +27
46 Rachel Thompson Creighton 80 81 83 244 +28

*Megan Swan North DakotaState 80 86 78 244 +28
48 Charlotte Hartshorn Houston Baptist 81 88 76 245 +29
49 Sarah Pravacek Nebraska-Omaha 83 81 83 247 +31

Katy Kile Houston Baptist 84 79 84 247 +31
Mackenzie Black UMKC 83 82 82 247 +31
Claudia Galindo TAMUCC 81 78 88 247 +31
Devon Spriddle USM 80 86 81 247 +31

54 Katie Morel Creighton 81 78 89 248 +32
Caroline Boone MSU 81 87 80 248 +32
*Abbie Hunke Nebraska 78 84 86 248 +32
Makenna Kroeker Nebraska-Omaha 81 86 81 248 +32

58 *Madison Murphy Wichita State 81 82 86 249 +33

*Maggie Crippen North DakotaState 79 88 82 249 +33



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6251

2

60 Katie Paxton Houston Baptist 86 80 84 250 +34
61 *Hannah Luebke Nebraska 85 83 83 251 +35

Morgan Smejkal Nebraska 85 83 83 251 +35
Victoria Grasso South Dakota 86 81 84 251 +35
Jordan Rearick South Dakota 84 84 83 251 +35
Kelsey Petersen Creighton 82 87 82 251 +35

66 Alyna Vaughan South Dakota 85 84 85 254 +38
67 Mary Cathryn Rau Creighton 87 86 84 257 +41
68 Jennifer Nguyen USM 81 88 89 258 +42

Ana Paredes TAMUCC 84 89 85 258 +42
70 Grace Yowell Creighton 87 85 87 259 +43
71 *Annie Pearson Creighton 88 81 91 260 +44
72 Hailey Sheldahl South Dakota 89 89 83 261 +45
73 *Kylie Gaughenbaugh South Dakota 90 86 89 265 +49
74 Vanessa Johnson TAMUCC 88 89 89 266 +50
75 Gentry Carveth Nebraska-Omaha 95 83 95 273 +57



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Kendra Bishop
Central
Arkansas 2.67 -1

Megan Thompson MSU 2.67 -1
Megan Furnish MSU 2.67 -1
Shelby Phillips Iowa 2.67 -1
Lindsey Eisenreich MSU 2.67 -1
Cassie Deeg Nebraska 2.75 -1

Hailey Boner
North Dakota
State 2.75 -1

Brenna Lervick South Dakota 2.75 -1
Jordan Chael Nebraska 3.00 E

Frida Svensson
Central
Arkansas 3.00 E

Sami Stewart Wichita State 3.00 E
Karly Grouwinkel Iowa 3.00 E
Chiara Citterio MSU 3.00 E
Susan Kirschenman UMKC 3.00 E
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Shelby Phillips Iowa 3.80 -2

Sarah Brown
Central
Arkansas 4.00 E

Alejandra Villalobos Wichita State 4.00 E
Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 4.00 E

Sarah Storandt
North Dakota
State 4.00 E

Cassie Wurm
North Dakota
State 4.00 E

Rachel Mulkey Houston Baptist 4.00 E
Cassie Deeg Nebraska 4.10 +1
Steffi Neisen Nebraska 4.10 +1
Bryce Schroeder Wichita State 4.10 +1
Katelyn Wright Nebraska 4.11 +1
Sami Stewart Wichita State 4.11 +1
Brenna Lervick South Dakota 4.11 +1

Malin Senneryd
Central
Arkansas 4.20 +2

Meghan Schuetz Wichita State 4.20 +2
 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Madison Wolff UMKC 4.00 -4
Lauren English Iowa 4.25 -3
Cassie Deeg Nebraska 4.50 -2
Sami Stewart Wichita State 4.50 -2

Kendra Bishop
Central
Arkansas 4.50 -2

Shelby Phillips Iowa 4.50 -2

Abby Weller
North Dakota
State 4.50 -2

Rachel Mulkey Houston Baptist 4.50 -2

Hailey Boner
North Dakota
State 4.50 -2

Alex Schmid
North Dakota
State 4.50 -2

Krista Fenniak TAMUCC 4.67 -1
Katelyn Wright Nebraska 4.75 -1
Jordan Chael Nebraska 4.75 -1

Frida Svensson
Central
Arkansas 4.75 -1

Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 4.75 -1

EAGLES  

Meghan Schuetz Wichita State 1
 

BIRDIES  

Madison Wolff UMKC 6
Cassie Deeg Nebraska 5
Sami Stewart Wichita State 5
Shelby Phillips Iowa 5

Kendra Bishop
Central
Arkansas 4

Abby Weller
North Dakota
State 4

Rachel Mulkey Houston Baptist 4
Brenna Lervick South Dakota 4
Alyna Vaughan South Dakota 4
Katelyn Wright Nebraska 3
Jordan Chael Nebraska 3
Megan Thompson MSU 3
Lindsey Eisenreich MSU 3
Lauren English Iowa 3

Sarah Storandt
North Dakota
State 3

 

PARS  

Jessie Sindlinger Iowa 15
Steffi Neisen Nebraska 14

Sarah Brown
Central
Arkansas 13

Bryce Schroeder Wichita State 13
Chiara Citterio MSU 13
Susan Kirschenman UMKC 13

Hailey Boner
North Dakota
State 13

Frida Svensson
Central
Arkansas 12

Shelby Phillips Iowa 12
Christina Cantu Houston Baptist 12
Rachel Mulkey Houston Baptist 12
Brandi Rodriguez USM 12

Megan Swan
North Dakota
State 12

Malin Senneryd
Central
Arkansas 11

Alejandra Villalobos Wichita State 11



Chip-N Club Invitational
Dates: Sep 9-10, 2013

Course Statistics
Round: 3

1

Wilderness Ridge GC Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 4 363 4.40 4.61 4.38 4.46
2 3 154 3.47 3.61 3.59 3.56
3 4 327 4.44 4.45 4.44 4.44
4 3 148 3.61 3.68 3.27 3.52
5 4 377 4.32 4.17 4.15 4.21
6 5 475 5.09 4.91 5.03 5.01
7 4 366 4.28 4.47 4.44 4.4
8 5 436 5.00 4.83 5.00 4.94
9 5 524 5.28 5.04 5.11 5.14
10 4 352 4.59 4.72 4.55 4.62
11 4 389 4.64 4.61 4.89 4.71
12 3 167 3.43 3.49 3.25 3.39
13 4 372 4.69 4.37 4.50 4.52
14 5 531 5.41 5.55 5.86 5.61
15 3 142 3.57 3.49 3.51 3.52
16 4 374 4.48 4.91 4.61 4.67
17 4 341 4.41 4.49 4.14 4.35
18 4 413 5.04 4.85 4.71 4.87
Total 72 6251 80.15 80.25 79.43 4.44

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 4 363 18 42 69 19 4
2 3 154 7 42 92 11 5
3 4 327 16 40 77 13 3
4 3 148 10 37 69 14 8
5 4 377 27 47 52 10 1
6 5 475 1 56 45 41 6 2
7 4 366 14 44 70 11 3
8 5 436 3 60 35 35 6 2
9 5 524 2 35 37 56 6 1
10 4 352 11 32 90 20 5
11 4 389 8 30 92 21 10
12 3 167 17 38 67 16 2
13 4 372 14 28 80 17 4
14 5 531 19 41 65 20 14
15 3 142 10 35 80 21 2
16 4 374 9 41 85 20 9
17 4 341 17 39 65 10 3
18 4 413 8 23 86 40 12

Total 72 6251 6 356 1978 1271 281 90


